

Honorary Resolution No. 2007B Recognition of Joe Thomas, Nexus Committee Chair

Whereas, Joe Thomas is long-standing and greatly valued employee of the Connecticut Department of Revenue Services; and

Whereas, Joe has served on the Multistate Tax Commission's Nexus Committee for a number of years; and

Whereas, Joe has served with distinction as Chair of the Multistate Tax Commission's Nexus Committee during the past nine years, and has made a great contribution to the Committee with his firm dedication, guidance, and enthusiasm which he brings to Committee projects; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its sincere appreciation to Joe Thomas for the outstanding leadership and the unwavering commitment he has given to the Commission's National Nexus Program, particularly as Chair of the Nexus Committee during the past year.

Adopted this 2nd day of August 2007 by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Joe Huddleston Executive Director